In aceordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ

the Insclvency (England

e oot Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

KR
hatl T
Companies House

n Company details

Company number ’F[B—FWW!TFW

WRINN -

14/02/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript of in

Company name in full J Remexx Limited

beld black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s} John Allan

Surname Carpenter

E Liquidator's address

Building name/number l 7400 Daresbury Park

Street | Daresbury
|

Post town I_CEFG

County/Region I

oncoie (WA 4 [a]8[s|

Country ‘

u Liquidator's name @

ol oeramels | Ghristopher Benjamin O e P s s

Surname Barrett another liguidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building name/number [7400 Daresbury Park ngzigélg:c'ggm; el vs about

Street ’ Daresbury anather liquidator.
|

Post town [Cheshire

County/Region l

Postcade WV’?[Tr WliB’Eii

Country {

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

o5 oo T2or2fo

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[J Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

X /Z/}/%%
12 Tol2 M lolz2fo

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important infermation

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

cenactrare - Millie Baker

E Where to send

e Dow Schofield Watts Business
Recovery LLP

\ 7400 Daresbury Park

] Daresbury

|

Addiess

P Cheshire
| DX
Telephane 0844 7762740

W4 checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required decuments.

[J You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Remexx Limited

on the 3 February 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name E‘HUID SUSSEX
= &y

Signed

Dated Shn FEA 20217




Remexx Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 February 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assigned Book Debts 10,725.00 8,668.37
HSBC Invoice Finance (UK} Ltd (8,332.29)

336.08 336.08
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Cash in Agents Client Account 12.000.00 12,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 12,336.08

Signature

A
Date L) F e Mm

L_.__—'/



Remexx Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 February 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 12,336.08
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 3,376.57
3,376.57
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 8,959.51
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
— __NL
8,959.51
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 8,959.51
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 8,959.51
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 8,959.51
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfali to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors(Count=56) 84,290.30
Employees 10,945.77
Amounts owed to Directors 36,891.20
Banks/Institutions 33,914 .55
HM Revenue & Customs 1,352.42
- 167,394.24
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (158,434.73)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (158,434.73)
Issued and called up capital
Crdinary Shareholders 90,000.00
90,000.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

{248,434.73)

Signhature

—hr
Date 5 F’l’—ﬁ 2020



0§l 0Z0T Aderugad y0

60°540¢ "13A 0S8 Sdi

§loL m@mn_

ainjeubis

ZZ\ 863N 'Bud]
Zvese’) uodn eyiseamen ‘uojuaqBuo ‘MaIA Yed uojusg ‘asnoH YLOMEA ‘ZOZELENY NHDI SWIOISNY B SNUSASY WH YOHD
gv'9Ls 4vZ OviN “181sayouep 19a.4g Jemog pi1seg 8] qny COHD
60298 QSS £ZdN ‘Juamg neude|g ‘aje mqqg ‘ejeis3 [ewisnpul Nssey /g Nun P @lliH Z0HD
62°2£€'8 MEZ LLNG ‘xassng 1sap ‘Buiyuopn ‘peoy squioouiey P11 (M) 8ouBUIL 80I0AU| DESH LOHD
84°295'2 SVS 199 ‘ungyoelg '19adS Uanyd 09 9ld jueg DdSH 00HD
0€'6S1 Y3 199 ‘ediyseaue ‘uojysly ‘peoy wngyae|g 'sJopM Inoinlesey P17 swepy Jasel4 104D
0092’8 MuY LYM ‘uoiBuluiep ‘uoisjoops ‘eburigy pugisbuiy ‘gL wun py7 sbuneon D44 0040
LPL92's Alb 699 ‘Spueipiiy 1S9AR ‘AINgPjO ‘peoy WS)SapL *BSNOH WIsASg P17 seoineg Bulpuog sseadx3 €030
09'2€£2 HNZ 989 ‘euysesus] ‘poomieH Jeals) ‘Aep WOROGSWEY Uy ‘UNOD USPICN | KUn paiiwiy Bunsauibul yose)3 2030
St'6EL vES v ‘Wey) ‘peoy Agiog ‘ajels3 feu)snpul JUBQUUON sefisugy 1032
00°000'2 499 8SM ‘llesiem ‘sliiyumolg ‘eso)s) 1edidpues 6 P17 SIUB}NSUOY) 980y BuIWT 0032

rSt ZdH ‘sueH
020 ‘pesjsdwaH [slieH ‘anuaAy spuejfep] GG '100(d IS) * g 8UNG 'pajILI Saljin plezziig o/ P17 (MN) suogn|og puowe(] 10Q2
ON._.m N_UN 1949 _m.__cmmucmq .:m_z:mn_ .wcm._ 8sNoyasoog Sig||ed uamie( 004ao
00°00'S AV9 L9 ‘BaySEOURT ‘LINGYOR|F '1884]S YUOMSUIY '8SNOH JOJUBY 0/ e 18led €000
18281 AHZ 619 ‘saysesue ‘Aing ‘abpug desH ‘peoy meN Aing 19Mm0d B SES) UMOI) B/l PI (10 UMOID 2002
£6'96L'6 rog $23Q ‘AqlaQ ‘aue UoHOD ZZ2-00T ‘e4ua) sseuisng ybnold uelg g Jun P17 exejdwod 100D
19'0e8'0 902 ¥ZO3 ‘UopuoT 18318 UOS|IAL 02 *100]4 YHno4 de] up [ende) 0002

1nz egl
96'266'L ‘loodianr ‘AQyiy ‘pecy poomuojug “yed Buipes) poomuoylg ‘peoy Aepesed gL-gL Huf pajwi saolAes [ejoi 19eUs 959 S080
00'eL 18¢ 1949 ‘aaysesue ‘wngyoe|g ‘1eans Ageddy ‘|N piaydsieq ‘esnoysies) sy peuwn ABojouyoa | youg 080
¥9°02¢ AD9 GLNL ey ‘Buisuwiay ‘sue) Aslep Wed ssauisng Jeoney) Z49 3 L9 siun P17 sjoo] Jebleg £080
Z8°00t'S NHE 698 'SPUBIPIN 1S 'Asjiepn ‘alepialL ‘peoy uoldi] “ued (eusnpu; 8seqoiny g Hun sagn] uoIsioaid eueg Zogo
18212t N36 8137 'ucisBipm ‘000% x0g Od pseoejoieg 108D
6Z'€0L'8L HVS 1LQg 'plojpeig ‘sue 1eoIA ‘@ShoH alara( pung asudisju3 ysyug 0090
cY'8e6°L ASL 01ST ‘BAYSHIOA 'SpeaT ‘UoLINOIS ‘peCY WieH As)jeA s[ejely Jauoa0(y eA P ASY £OVD
6a'sLZ 0 6ag ‘asuseauen ‘uolfuloy aang YUamNInga ‘Ia oGy € win sBugean paauerpy ov0
80°891°L MS0 GXH ‘8liysyi0 A 1$8M 'puel|g ‘eueT A8|x3 ‘pieA uolels pio 8yl ¢ wun P17 (xepreH) Buiuuids [elew Q v LOVD
00¢LE dd¢ mmm .mh_r_mmor_mn_ .cm}:mn_ Jmmhw m_comwm Jtmn_ wwwc_m:m 191l PN mc._ﬁmmw moEO cowc< oo(O
3 SSaIppy aweN Aoy
sio}ipai) Auedwon - g
pajwi] Xxaway

d11 Aanosay ssauisng S)EAA PIaLIOYIS MO(



0F:§L 0Z0Z Ateniged po

60°G102 F2A 708 Sdl

d

ainjeubls

0Z'£8S ags ENM ‘aalyseaue ‘uebip ‘peoy mopesiy UemMS |lIW UeMS Z P17 suonedlqe ysay aipn FOMD
0F' /952 NOE 9LON "weybuoN ‘edioyman ‘aje)s3 |euisnpul usaibiooly ‘esnoH WeyyeQ 9 Jun AsBUIOr MOJlIAN OMD
612 3176 0LAM ‘UoIdWEYIBAIONA ‘PEOY MBUS osibosiem ZOMD
96'6L9 VML SSYAM ‘aaysayD ‘uojbuileps '0sy xog Od ‘seiin peiun P snidisiepm LOMD
A XdP ZESH ‘UOAY ‘[0Jsug ‘BNUBAY 3ied ‘1SSAA 981ZY Q0EL 80140 DL BA P (MN) MM 00MD
66'1L4 YO0 9YS ‘puelispung ‘Aepp Apagi yed ssauisng pues YUoN ‘3| 9jng PIt 924191999d 00AD
90'9927 dNI Z9g ‘enysesue ‘wingyoejg ‘ajejs3y buipel| yueg Asjjeys 19a4)8 SEWOYL G- SHUN P11 YN dorys|oog 0010
0Z'158'91 AVO 198 ‘aliyseaue ‘ungyoe|g 1081 YUOMSULY ‘@SNoH J0JUs| 0/0 X8SSNg piAe(Q S80SO
0Z'19¥'C HOL 924d ‘aliyseoue ‘puejhe] ‘sjels3 jel)snpu| apig Ssol ‘eoe|d uosig 98 Pi1 (MN) sbuneo? Japmod Jouadng 0S92
ar' /¥ g3l 978 .m.___._mv_._mm .Umcccmv_ms_ .Umom_ |IBiUsIS .om:OI Zong M >._0>comm pue mc__o>omm Zang €080
ras ZIVM
8E'€ZL ‘BAIYSBYD 'SMOIM-SI-UCIMON ‘PeOoY Niezs|buy Zz-0Z 'siels] [emisnpu| As|leA Asyues P11 s1onpold |3ued Yuegielg 2082
Z29¥51'6 dVS Zud ‘adiyseaus] 'uoisaid ‘peoy abpubuo ‘aiuan ssauisng BASY § IUN Pa)ILi] J9SeT UOISIDald plemas L0890
66'/62'Y d1S 2949 'ssysesue ‘ungyoe|g ‘eal] Aueyd gZf P17 2 sJoejesls 0082
00'8Z6 VXS 699 ‘uoibuuooy ‘sioopy 87 Uoikel) ‘smopesiy Buudg o S13UN0Y) apIsiaAY LOYD
0471781 9d9 ZGOA “HOA ‘SpISIcOWAq Iy ‘BlelsT [euisnpuj siiN AGIY ‘Pu3 SIM | P11 (Buusaulbul) swa)sAg yoey 00D
0Z+82'C 010 6¥H ‘Aeigwapp ‘Aepp AeleD Hjued sseulsng s18mo] 6 Py sejesosn|d 10d2
00'9Z¢ AV 199 ‘aliyseaue] ‘ungioe|g 18a4s UHOMSULY ‘9SNoH JOJUsy P11 ¥D 82181d 004D
0Z'6%9 W0 £89 ‘usmieq 'peoy WINgyoe|g ‘| obpug ssop P17 09 BulBexoed @ xog ulsyuon QOND
96'8. VoY ZLON ‘weybumoN ‘suet uope|iol ‘Wodlly weybumoN ‘Z 1un aInjuIng UoNesnp3 YaJeuop YOND
vZ'585'c dd4Z 11VS ‘yieaN “ped Abiau3 uelbeg yed [sunig ‘asnoH Adsiuiy saLgsnpu| 8INjuIN Jo Aisiuiy EOND
216102 Z9Z €49 ‘eliyseouen ‘usmieq 1800 ajioley (N sSoJuld P17 (84njiuing 8240} |08y ZOND
00'0S¥'E NHY 99 ‘eJyseouet ‘uoibuncoy ‘yainyg ‘1eads abpug psjwin ebejne sAeuniyop LOWD
00'959'L FYE 1719 "alysesue ‘uojog ‘peoy Aalioyd pIo L9 P17 Hodsues ] Aew W 00D
00°000°'S1 AV9 |88 ‘21yseoue ‘wngyoe(g 189S YUoMSUlY ‘9snoH JOJUSIN 00 pajiwi] sBulpjoH sewo 2012
0099 10z 294 ‘aausesue ‘uingyor|g ‘19ans Buy £01 aInjiuind 82440 Sewo 1012
00t YVl 284 'uingyoelg ‘sjeByuoN ‘asnoyuno)) Hno) sejensibep ungyoerg 0010
09'c/8 ZY) YPO3 ‘Uopuon ‘aue Jaje4 maN 0)-g 'ade|d Janed meN pI7 edoing |y 00D
12 8LS Hd0 £99 .m..:..._wmo:m._ _cm..s._mﬁ_ JamoT] .Umom youeig .mm:oI 300ug MEeYSI0OG si10INGUISI( UosMET UYor Loro
I8°080°L HL} 1199 'aayseoueT ‘Asjuing 1esng Jebjejel| P11 {Asjwing) sajeod o 1 00rd
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

si10}ipaly Auedwos - g
pajwi XxXaway
d11 A1ar02ay ssaulsng SPEM PloLoY2S moq



O¥'GL 0Z0Z Alenigay 4o 60°GL0Z J9A TOS Sdl G )0¢-obed
J
aineubig
9.°08Lv91 Buijjejo] seLug 9
3 ssalppy sweN Koy

sio)patn Auedwosn - g
pa)yWIT XXaWay
d171 A1an02ay ssauisng sep plaloyss moq



0¥:G} DZ0Z Aerugad o

0102 "13A DS Sd|

00006 Bujeio) sau3z Aeu|piQ €
AV9 L3g

00°000'0¢ 00'L 000'0¢ 00°L Aeuipip ‘allyseoue ‘UINgYOR|Y ‘193418 UHOMSUlY ‘9SNOH J0UB 03 X9SSNG PIEQ] JN 00SH
AV9 184

00°000'0¢ 00t 000'0€ 00t Aeupio ‘allysesueT ‘uingyoe|g ‘19a1g YHOMSUNY 'asnoH JOJUsy 0 pajwi suipjoH sewon 00TH
AY9 L84

00°000°0E 0oL 000'0€ 00’} Aeupioy ‘alysesue ‘ungyoe|d ‘19a.4S YHOMSUIY ‘asnoH JOJUsiy o0 We leed N 00OH

dn pajlen soseysiad saieyg anep
Juy |gjol  dn pajes  JO ‘©N jeuiwoN  adA) ssaippy aweN Aoy
siapjoyaieys - 9

P3}WIT XX3WaY

d11 Au9noaay ssauisng SPHeAA plaoyas moq



